MCWI03 SERIES
DC/DC CONVERTER 3W, Single & Dual Output
E-mail:sales@minmax.com.tw   Tel:886-6-2923150
2011/04/12 REV:2   Page 1 of 4
®
FEATURES
► High Power Density in SIP-8 Package
► Small Footprint: 21.8 x 9.2 mm (0.86”x 0.36”)

An excellent efficiency allows an operating temperature range of -40°C to +85°C (with derating). Further features include remote On/Off control and over
load protection. The very compact dimensions of these DC/DC converters make them an ideal solution for many space critical applications in
battery-powered equipment and instrumentation.
Model Selection Guide
Output Current Input Current Efficiency Input
Voltage
Output
Voltage
Max. Min. @Max. Load @No Load
Capacitive
Load
@Max. Load
Model
Number
VDC VDC mA mA mA(Typ.) mA(Typ.) uF % (Typ.)
MCWI03-12S033 3.3 700 175 260 1760 74
MCWI03-12S05 5 600 150 320 1000 78
MCWI03-12S12 12 250 63 313 170 80
MCWI03-12S15 15 200 50 313 110 80
MCWI03-12D05 ±5 ±300 ±75 313 470 # 80
MCWI03-12D12 ±12 ±125 ±31 313 100 # 80
MCWI03-12D15
12
(4.5 ~ 18)
±15 ±100 ±25 313
60
47 # 80
MCWI03-24S033 3.3 700 175 128 1760 75
MCWI03-24S05 5 600 150 156 1000 80
MCWI03-24S12 12 250 63 154 170 81
MCWI03-24S15 15 200 50 154 110 81
MCWI03-24D05 ±5 ±300 ±75 158 470 # 79
MCWI03-24D12 ±12 ±125 ±31 156 100 # 80
MCWI03-24D15
24
(9 ~ 36)
±15 ±100 ±25 154
25
47 # 81
MCWI03-48S033 3.3 700 175 65 1760 74
MCWI03-48S05 5 600 150 79 1000 79
MCWI03-48S12 12 250 63 79 170 79
MCWI03-48S15 15 200 50 79 110 79
MCWI03-48D05 ±5 ±300 ±75 79 470 # 79
MCWI03-48D12 ±12 ±125 ±31 79 100 # 79
MCWI03-48D15
48
(18 ~ 75)
±15 ±100 ±25 78